The Economist/YouGov Poll You

Sample 1500 US Adults
Conducted January 27 - 29, 2019
Margin of Error  +3.2%

1. Would you say things in this country today are...

Generally headed in the right direction ... ... .. .. . 31%
Off onthe wrong track ... oo 58%
N O SUNE .t e e 11%

2. How much have you heard or read about the partial shutdown of the federal government because Congress
and the President could not reach an agreement on federal spending for a border wall on the U.S.-Mexico border?

o 68%
A e o 26%
NOthiNg at all .. 6%

3. How much sympathy do you have for federal government employees who had been furloughed or were working
without pay?

A great deal ..o 54%
SOOI it e e 27%
NOt MUCKH L e 9%
NONE At All .o 4%
Ot SUIE oot e e e e 5%

4. How much do you blame each of the groups listed below for causing the shutdown of the federal government?

Alot A little Not at all Not sure
Democrats in Congress 44% 21% 25% 10%
Republicans in Congress 46% 34% 12% 9%
President Trump 56% 15% 21% 8%

5. Who do you think was MOST to blame for the partial shutdown of the federal government?

DEemOCrats iN CONGIESS ...ttt ettt et ettt 36%
[RT=Y o]0 o [To= U E- T @o T T | {1 4%
PresSIdent TrUMID e 50%
N O SUNE . e e e 10%
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6. Do you approve or disapprove of the way the people below handled the partial federal government shutdown?

Strongly Somewhat ~ Somewhat Strongly

approve approve disapprove  disapprove Not sure
Nancy Pelosi 24% 13% 7% 40% 17%
Mitch McConnell 7% 16% 14% 35% 27%
Donald Trump 22% 14% 6% 49% 9%

7. Considering everything, do you think the partial shutdown of the federal government was a good thing or a bad
thing?

GO0 tNING e 21%
Bad thing .o e 62%
N O SUNE .t e e 17%

8. Would you say the partial federal government shutdown was a crisis or not?
Asked of those who thought the shutdown was a bad thing

7 41 1= 73%
N O @ CriSIS ittt e e e e e 27%

9. Do you agree or disagree with the following statement: The partial federal government shutdown has shown
that many of the services the federal government provides are not essential and should be eliminated.

S ONGlY AgIEE ..ottt 14%
SOMEWNAL BB .ottt 17%
SOMEWhat dISAgIEE ..ottt 14%
SIONGlY AiSAGIEE ...t e 39%
N O SUNE . e 17%

10. Which one of the people listed below is the MOST responsible for ENDING the government shutdown?

DoNald TrUMID et 38%
Kevin MCCarthy ... 1%
NaANCY PelOSI .. 25%
Mitch McCoNnell ... 2%
ChUCK SCRUMET .o e e ettt 2%
Jared KUSNNEr . e e 1%
MIKE PN .t 1%
SOMEBONE BlSE .ot e e 3%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e e 28%
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11. Do you approve or disapprove of the deal which has ended the government shutdown?

RS (0] aTe 1 AR= o] o 01/ 9%
SOMEWNAL GPPIOVE ..ttt e e 20%
Neither approve NOr diSAPPIOVE .. ...ttt e eaee 26%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ...ttt e e 12%
StroONgly AiSAPPIOVE .. e 12%
N Ot SUME .t e 21%

12. Did the groups listed below get what they wanted in the deal that ended the partial government shutdown, or
not?

Got what they Did not get what
wanted they wanted Not sure
Democrats in Congress 40% 27% 33%
Republicans in Congress 10% 58% 32%
President Trump 7% 69% 23%

13. Who do you think got the most out of the deal that ended the partial government shutdown?

Democrats IN CONGIESS ...ttt ettt e et e e e 43%
Republicans in CONGresS . ... ...ttt e e 5%
PresIdent TrUMID o e 12%
N O SUNE .ttt e e e 40%

14. How likely is it that there will be another government shutdown in February when the current deal expires?

Extremely Kely ... e 34%
Somewhat KIEBY .. ..o e 40%
NOt Very KelY o e 8%
NotliKely at all ... e 3%
N Ot SUME . e 15%

15. In the future, do you think government shutdowns will be normal politics or do you think shutdowns will be
unusual?

Government shutdown will become normal politics ... 45%
Government shutdown will be unusual .......... .o e 25%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e 30%
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16. How serious a problem is illegal immigration in the U.S. as a whole?

RV = V=TT o 11 39%
SOMEWNAL SEIOUS ..t e 20%
A MINOr PrOblEmM L 26%
Not @ pProblem . 6%
N Ot SUME e e 9%

17. How serious a problem is illegal immigration in your LOCAL community?

VB SBIOUS ..o e 14%
SOMEWNAL SEIOUS .ttt e e 18%
A MiNOr PrODl M e 23%
Not @ Problem .. 32%
N Ot SUNE . e 13%

18. When it comes to border security, which party do you trust most?

Republican party . ......ooooi e 31%
DemMOCKatiC PaMtY ..ot 27%
Both equally .. ... e 5%
NI L e 23%
N O SUNE .t e e 13%

19. When it comes to immigration reform, which party do you trust most?

Republican party . .....ooi 28%
DemOCratiC PartY ... s 32%
Both equally . ... e 6%
NEINEr e 22%
N Ot SUME . e e 13%

20. Do you support or oppose a law that would grant permanent legal status to "Dreamers", otherwise law-abiding
children and young adults who were brought into the United States at a very young age by parents who are illegal
immigrants?

SUPPOI StrONGIY . e 36%
SUPPOIt SOMEWNAL ... e 23%
OPPOSE SOMEWNAL ... . e e 11%
OPPOSE SHONGIY oottt 14%
N Ot SUIE .t e 16%
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21. Do you favor or oppose building a wall along the US-Mexico border to try to stop illegal immigration?

FaVOr o e 42%
L o] o T 1= T 45%
N Ot SUIE ettt e e e e 13%

22. Which one of the statements below do you agree with the most?

Building the wall is the only way to secure the U.S. border with Mexico .................. 31%

Building the wall is not necessary, but it is one of the best ways to secure the U.S. border with
1Y 1= oo 19%

Building the wall is not necessary, and there are better ways to secure the U.S. border with
IEXIC0 ittt e e e 50%

23. Is there currently a crisis on the U.S. border with Mexico, or not?

Yes, there iS @ CriSiS ... ..o e e 47%
NO, there isS N0 CriSiS . ... i e 36%
NOt SUIE .o e e 17%

24. Do you think Donald Trump should or should not declare a national emergency on the U.S. southern border
in order to pay for the construction of a border wall?

Should declare a national EmergenCy ..........ouiuiiii it e 31%
Should not declare a national emergency ......... ..o 53%
I o) =T 17%

25. From what you know about it now, do you support or oppose the tax reform plan passed by Congress and
signed into law by President Trump last year?

S ONGIlY SUPP O e e 20%
SOMEWhAL SUPPOI . e e 15%
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE .ttt 10%
S ONGIY OPPOSE .ttt e 25%
NO OPINION et e 30%

26. When you file your taxes, do you itemize deductions or do you take the standard deduction?

temize dedUCHiONS ... .o 26%
Standard deduUCtion . ... . .o e 44%
N Ot SUIE et e e e e e e 16%
Prefer Not 10 Say ..o 14%
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27. Have you already filed your taxes for this year, or not yet?

Yes, | have already filed ... ... o 11%
No, lam still Waiting .. ..o e 73%
Prefer MOt 10 SaY ... e 16%

28. Do you think you paid more or less tax under the new tax law than you would have paid under the old law?
Asked of those who have already filed their tax returns

Paid MOre ..o 21%
Paid about the same ... ... 36%
Paid 88 o 25%
N Ot SUIE ottt e et e e e 19%

29. Do you think you will pay more or less under the new tax law than you would have had to pay under the old
law?
Asked of those who have not yet filed their tax returns

Py MOIE e 20%
Pay about the same ... ... 34%
Py E8SS . e 20%
Ot SUNE e e e 26%

30. Under current law, the top tax bracket applies a 37% tax on income over $500,000. Do you support or oppose
adding a 70% tax bracket on income over $10 million?

SHONGIY SUPPOI o e e 30%
SOMEWhaAL SUPPOI . e 14%
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE .ttt e 12%
S ONGIY OPPOSE .ttt 21%
I o 0] ] 1o o 24%

31. Do you support or oppose an annual 2% tax on net worth between $50 million and $1 billion and 3% tax
above $1 billion?

S ONGIlY SUPP O e e 29%
SOMEWhAL SUPPOIT . e 21%
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE ittt e 9%
S ONGIY OPPOSE .ttt 14%
NO OPINION e e e 27%
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32. Do you believe in the Rapture of the Church, that is, that before the world comes to an end, the religiously
faithful will be saved and taken up to Heaven?

D (= 32%
N O e e e 42%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e 26%

33. Do you think it is right or wrong for teachers to discipline their students by striking them—either with a paddle,
switch, or belt?

RGNt e e e 22%
IONg . 62%
Ot SUIE ettt et e e e e 16%

34. As you may know, the 2015 Supreme Court Case Obergefell v. Hodges required all states to perform and
recognize the marriages of same-sex couples. Would you like to see the Supreme Court overturn its Obergefell
v. Hodges decision, or not?

Yes, would like it overturned ... .. 29%
No, would not like it overturned .......... ... i 49%
NOt SUIE .ot e e 22%

35. Do you think that humans and other living things have evolved due to natural processes such as natural
selection, a supreme being guided the evolution of living things for the purpose of creating humans and other life
in the form it exists today?

Due t0 Natural PrOCESSES ...ttt e e e 38%
Supreme Being guided evolution ... ... 32%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e 30%

36. Do you think that women with school-age children should feel free to take full-time jobs if they want to, or
should they stay home and take care of their children?

Take full-time JODS ..o 65%
Stay At HOME o e 14%
Ot SUNE L e 21%

37. Does the United States’s move of its Embassy in Israel from Tel Aviv to Jerusalem bring us closer to Christ’s
return?

B (== 12%
N O et 54%
Ot SUIE ettt e e e e e 34%
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38. How much discrimination do the following people face in America today?

You

A great deal A fair amount Not much None at all
Christians 21% 26% 31% 22%
White people 14% 27% 32% 26%
African Americans 35% 38% 20% 7%

39. All things considered, who do you think has it easier in our country these days?

Gt aANS ot
People who aren’t christian ... i
No difference ... i

40. How often do you support or oppose President Trump’s policies?

Always support President Trump’s policies ...,
Support President Trump’s policies most of the time, but oppose afew ..........
50/50 - Support or oppose President Trump’s policies about half of the time .....
Oppose President Trump’s policies most of the time, but supportafew ..........
Always oppose President Trump’s policies ...,
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e

41. How likely do you think it is that...

Somewhat Not very Not likely at

Very likely likely likely all
Donald Trump will not win
reelection in 2020 28% 20% 16% 22%
Donald Trump will not run
for reelection in 2020 11% 14% 21% 40%
Donald Trump will leave
office before the next
presidential election 11% 15% 22% 40%

42. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Very Somewhat ~ Somewhat Very
favorable favorable unfavorable  unfavorable
Julian Castro 6% 15% 8% 17%

continued on the next page ...

Not sure

15%

15%

12%

Don’t know
54%
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continued from previous page

You

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very
favorable favorable unfavorable  unfavorable  Don’t know
Pete Buttigieg 3% 8% 6% 8% 75%
John Delaney 3% 7% 6% 9% 75%
Tulsi Gabbard 4% 10% 9% 12% 64%
Kirsten Gillibrand 7% 17% 9% 18% 49%
Kamala Harris 14% 17% 6% 25% 38%
Bernie Sanders 19% 23% 14% 29% 16%
Elizabeth Warren 15% 19% 9% 28% 29%
43. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the National Football League?
VEry favorable ... 14%
Somewhat favorable . ... 25%
Somewhat unfavorable ... .. e 22%
Very Unfavorable .. ... e 19%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e e 19%
44. What is your level of interest in the NFL?
This isone of My TOP interests ... e 11%
Somewhat interested ... 21%
Alittle bit interested ... ... e 22%
Not at all interested . ... e 40%
DO T KNOW o e 6%

45. Which, if any, of the following NFL teams do you support? Please select one option only.

Not applicable - | do not supporta NFLteam ...... ... ... ... ... ...
Arizona Cardinals ..ot e e
Atlanta FalCons ... ..o
Baltimore Ravens ...
BUfalo Bills ..o
Carolina Panthers . ...
Chicago Bears ... e
Cincinnati Bengals . ...
Cleveland BroWns .. ... e e e e
Dallas CoWbOYS ...ttt e
DENVEI BrONCOS .ttt e e e e
Detroit LioNS ..o e

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

Green Bay PacKers ... 4%
HOUSION TEXaANS ..o et e e e 1%
INdianapolis COMS . ... e 1%
JacksonVille JagUars . ... 1%
Kansas City Chiefs ... ... e e e 3%
Los Angeles Chargers ... 0%
LOS ANgeles Rams ... e 2%
Miami DOIPNING . e 2%
MINNESOta VIKINGS .ot e e 2%
New England Patriots . ... 6%
New Orleans Saints .. ......o.iiiii e e 2%
NEeW YOIk Giants ... e e 2%
NEW YOrK JetS e 1%
Oakland Raiders . ... i e 1%
Philadelphia Eagles . .......ooii e 3%
Pittsburgh Steelers .. ... 5%
SaAN FranCiSCO 40BrS ...t e 1%
Seattle SeahawKs . ... 3%
Tampa Bay BUCCANEEIS ... ... e 0%
TeNNESSEE TIlaANS ..ot e 0%
Washington RedsKing ... e 1%

46. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Very Somewhat ~ Somewhat Very
favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable  Don’t know
Bill Belichick 12% 17% 13% 13% 45%
Sean McVay 9% 15% 5% 4% 67%
Tom Brady 19% 23% 16% 18% 24%
Jared Goff 8% 18% 5% 4% 65%
Roger Goodell 4% 13% 16% 19% 47%
Maroon 5 21% 27% 9% 8% 35%
47. Which team do you think is MOST LIKELY to win the Super Bowl this year?
New England Patriots ... e 40%
LoS ANgeles Rams ... .o 17%
DON T CaAME .ttt e 43%

10
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48. Which team do you WANT to win the Super Bowl this year?

New England Patriots . ... e 19%
LS ANgeles Rams ... e 34%
D o] o 1 7= = 47%

49. Would you say you are rooting FOR the Patriots or AGAINST the Rams?

Asked of those who want the Patriots to win

FOrthe Patriors ... 84%
Against the RamS ... o 11%
Both equally . ... 6%

50. Would you say you are rooting FOR the Rams or AGAINST the Patriots?

Asked of those who want the Rams to win

FOrthe Rams ..o e 36%
Against the Patriols ... 54%
Both equally ... 10%

51. If you could afford it, would you want to go see the Super Bowl in person at Mercedes-Benz Stadium in
Atlanta, Georgia, this year or not?

D (== 26%
N O e 61%
Ot SUNE ittt e e e e e e e e 13%

52. Will you watch the Super Bowl this year?

Definitely WatCh ... 27%
Probably watCh . ... 23%
Probably not watCh ... .. 15%
Definitely not watCh . ... . 27%
N O SUNE e e 9%

53. If you count next week’s game, the New England Patriots will have appeared in four of the last five Super
Bowls. Does the presence of the New England Partiots make you more likely or less likely to watch the Super
Bowl this year?

MOt KElY e 13%
LSS [KlY e e 18%
NO dIffErENCE ..ot e 60%
N Ot SUIE .ottt e e e e 9%

11
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54. What is your favorite part of the Super Bowl broadcast?
Asked of those who plan on watching the Super Bow!

The actual game itself ... e 51%
The half time show . ... . e e e e 14%
The COMMEICIAlS ... .ot e e e 28%
N o) T 6%

55. Do you approve or disapprove of Maroon 5 performing at halftime of this year’s Super Bowl!?

Y o] 0] o 40%
DS AP PIOVE .. 13%
Ot SUNE et e e 47%

56. Do you think it is a good thing or a bad thing for a music group to perform at the Super Bowl!?

LT oo i {11 T T 55%
Bad thing oo e 11%
N O SUNE . e e 34%

57. How important are the following issues to you?

Somewhat Not very
Very Important Important Important Unimportant

The economy 69% 25% 3% 3%
Immigration 49% 31% 15% 5%
The environment 53% 28% 12% 7%
Terrorism 56% 29% 10% 5%
Gay rights 28% 25% 21% 26%
Education 64% 26% 6% 4%
Health care 72% 18% 6% 4%
Social security 68% 22% 6% 4%
The budget deficit 49% 35% 11% 5%
The war in Afghanistan 30% 41% 21% 8%
Taxes 58% 32% 6% 4%
Medicare 63% 25% 8% 5%
Abortion 44% 29% 16% 11%
Foreign policy 39% 44% 11% 6%
Gun control 51% 23% 12% 13%
International trade and

globalization 36% 44% 14% 7%
Use of military force 40% 41% 14% 5%

12
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58. Which of these is the most important issue for you?

TR BCONOMY . e 12%
IMIgrat ON o e 13%
The ENVIrONMENt L e 10%
=00 11 . 5%
Gy G o e 3%
EdUCatiON ..o 7%
Health Care ... o 16%
SOCIal SBCUIEY . ettt et 14%
The budget defiCit . ......oi 2%
The war in Afghanistan ... e 1%
- 3%
1Y 1= =T = 4%
2 o T 1o o 4%
FOreigN POLICY .ttt 1%
GUN CONIOl L 5%
59. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Very Somewhat =~ Somewhat Very
favorable favorable unfavorable  unfavorable  Don’t know
Donald Trump 27% 13% 6% 48% 6%
Mike Pence 23% 14% 12% 34% 17%
Nancy Pelosi 19% 18% 9% 38% 16%
Chuck Schumer 10% 18% 12% 33% 28%
Kevin McCarthy 6% 13% 11% 18% 52%
Mitch McConnell 6% 19% 15% 33% 27%
60. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the political parties?
Very Somewhat =~ Somewhat Very
favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable  Don’t know
The Democratic Party 19% 21% 11% 38% 12%
The Republican Party 16% 19% 16% 39% 11%
61. Is the Democratic Party...
00 IDeral .. e 40%
ADOUL MGt 28%
Not liberal nough . ... .o 11%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
N O SUNE . e 22%

62. Is the Republican Party...

TOO CONSEIVALIVE ..ttt e e 38%
ADOUL FIGNt 21%
Not conservative @N0UGN ... ..ot e 18%
N Ot SUME .t e e 23%

63. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

S ONGlY AP0V ..t 23%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ot e 14%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE .. ...t 9%
SHONGIlY AISAPPIOVE .ttt ettt e 44%
Ot SUNE e e e 9%

64. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Strongly Somewhat =~ Somewhat Strongly

approve approve disapprove  disapprove No opinion

Abortion 18% 15% 9% 34% 25%
Budget deficit 15% 18% 13% 39% 16%
Civil rights 20% 15% 9% 38% 18%
Economy 28% 16% 11% 33% 12%
Education 17% 18% 9% 35% 20%
Environment 17% 15% 9% 42% 17%
Foreign policy 23% 15% 10% 38% 14%
Gay rights 12% 16% 8% 37% 27%
Gun control 21% 17% 9% 37% 17%
Health care 17% 19% 10% 40% 14%
Immigration 30% 12% 8% 42% 8%

Medicare 15% 19% 10% 35% 20%
Social security 16% 16% 12% 33% 23%
Taxes 23% 16% 10% 36% 15%
Terrorism 25% 17% 10% 33% 15%
Veterans 25% 15% 12% 30% 19%

Women'’s rights 19% 13% 8% 39% 20%
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65. Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely
not use to describe Donald Trump? (Please check all that apply.)

Positive Negative No Opinion
Honest 20% 42% 38%
Intelligent 30% 35% 35%
Religious 9% 33% 57%
Inspiring 17% 35% 47%
Patriotic 32% 24% 44%
Strong 33% 25% 41%
Bold 41% 16% 43%
Experienced 17% 37% 46%
Sincere 20% 38% 42%
Partisan 18% 17% 65%
Effective 28% 34% 39%
Exciting 15% 25% 60%
Steady 17% 30% 53%
Hypocritical 44% 17% 38%
Arrogant 62% 10% 28%

66. Would you say Donald Trump is...

Very [Deral ..o e 3%
Liberal .o 3%
1Y/ T0 o =T = | (= 15%
CONSEIVAtIVE L.ttt e 28%
VBIY CONSEIVALIVE ..ttt ettt e ettt et e 19%
Nt SUIE i e e e e 32%

67. Do you think Donald Trump...

Says what he believes . ... .. i 48%
Says what he thinks people wantto hear ........ ... . i 37%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e e 15%

A O e aaa 23%
SO i 13%
NOt MUCKH L e e e e 10%
Doesn'tcare at all ..ot e 45%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e i 9%

15
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69. Regardless of whether you agree with him, do you like or dislike Donald Trump as a person?
LiKE @ 1Ot e e
Like somewhat ... . e
Neither like Nor disliKe . ... ..o e e e et
Dislike SOMEWhat . ...
DisliKe @ 10t .o e
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e e e e

70. Would you say Donald Trump is a strong or a weak leader?
Y= V2o T
SOMEWNAL SIrONG .ottt e
SOMEWNAL WEAK ..ot e
VB Y WK .ottt e

71. Do you think Donald Trump is honest and trustworthy, or not?
Honest and trustworthy ... e
Not honest and trustworthy ... .. .
N Ot SUNE . e

72. Do you think Donald Trump has the temperament to be the President?
YOS o e
o
N Ot SUIE e e e e e

73. How likely do you think it is that Donald Trump will get us into a war?
Ny Kl e
Fairly KElY o e
Fairly UnlKely .o e
Ny UNKKEIY o
N Ot SUIE e e e e e e e

You

16
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74. Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United
States?

LAY o] 0] o] o - = 27%
N@PPIOPIIAIE ... 56%
N O SUNE .t e e e 18%

75. Are you optimistic or pessimistic about the next few years with Donald Trump as President?

L o] 111411 o J P 35%
PESSIMIS IC ..ot e 46%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e 19%

76. Do you want Donald Trump to run for re-election in 20207

D (= 35%
N O e e 53%
Ot SUNE ettt et e e e e 12%

77. Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that the United States Congress is handling its job?

SHONGIY APPIOVE ..ttt e 4%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ttt e e e 8%
Neither approve Nor diSAPPIOVE .. ...ttt e 14%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ...ttt e 23%
StroONgly AiSAPPIOVE .. e 37%
N Ot SUME . e 14%

78. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following groups in Congress?

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very
favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable  Don’t know
Democrats in Congress 16% 22% 12% 37% 13%
Republicans in Congress 9% 22% 18% 37% 14%

79. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Nancy Pelosi is handling her job as the Speaker of the U.S. House
of Representatives?

S 1£0] 0T VA= o] o] (0 1Y 23%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..o 19%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE ...ttt 6%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page
StroNgly diSaPPIOVE .. e 36%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e 16%

80. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Chuck Schumer is handling his job as Minority Leader of the U.S.
Senate?

SHONGlY AP POV ..ttt e 11%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ttt e 20%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE ...ttt e 10%
SHONGlY AiSAPPIOVE .. e 32%
Ot SUNE et e 27%

81. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Kevin McCarthy is handling his job as the Minority Leader of the
U.S. House of Representatives?

S ONGlY @PPIOVE .. 5%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE .ottt e e 16%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ...ttt et e 14%
SHONGlY AiSAPPIOVE .. 17%
N O SUNE . e e 48%

82. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Mitch McConnell is handling his job as Majority Leader of the U.S.
Senate?

SHONGIY @PPIOVE ..ttt e e 6%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ottt e e 18%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE ...ttt e e 12%
SHONGlY AiSAPPIOVE .. e 33%
N Ot SUIE ottt e 30%

83. Do you think the current Congress has accomplished more or less than Congress usually does at this point
in its two-year term?

More than USUal .. ..o e 8%
ADOUL ThE SAME . e 18%
Less than UsUal ... e e e 44%
N o) T 1 29%

84. Do you think the current Congress has accomplished more or less than Congress usually does at this point
in its two-year term?

Aot more than Usual . ... 3%
continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page
Somewhat more than usual ........ ...
ADOUL ThE SAME .. e
Somewhat less than usual ...
Alotlessthan usual ... ...
N Ot SUIE ottt et e e e e e e e e e e

85. Who is more to blame for Congress achieving less than usual?
Asked if respondent says Congress accomplished less than usual

DemOCrats iN CONGIESS ...ttt ettt et e
Republicans in CONGresS .. ...ttt e
Both equally ..o
NS {07
Ot SUNE e e

86. Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?
Getling betler ...
ADOUL e SAME .. e e e
GetliNG WOISE ottt e
Nt SUIE o e e e e s

87. Do you think the stock market will be higher or lower 12 months from now?
HIGNEr o e
ADOUL ThE SAME .. e
0 1
I o) =T

88. Would you say that you and your family are...
Better off financially than you were ayearago ...........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiii i,
About the same financially as you were ayearago ...........cc.oeiiiiiiiiininnenenannnn.
Worse off financially than you were ayear ago ..........c.ouiiiiiiiiiii i
Ot SUNE et e e e

89. Is the place where you live owned or rented?
Owned by you Or your family ... e
Rented from SOmMeE0Ne €lSE ... .. it e
continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

90. Do you have a mortgage?
Asked of those who own the place where they live

(= 46%

91. Six months from now do you think there will be...

MOrE JODS e 25%
The same amount of JObS ... ..o e 36%
Fewer Jobs .. 19%
N Ot SUNE . e 20%

92. How worried are you about losing your job?

Y= VY0 = o 8%
SOMEWhAt WOTTIEA ..ttt e e e 27%
NOE VEIY WOITIEA .. e e e e 65%

93. If you lost your job, how hard would it be for you to find a new job that paid as much as you are making now?

Very hard — | would probably have to take apay cut. ..., 25%
Somewhat hard — It might take a while before | found a job that paid as much. ........... 35%
NOt VEIY Nard .o s 24%
N Ot SUME .t e e 16%

94. How happy would you say you are with your current job?

A= 78 1= o/ 25%
=T 0] ) 35%
Neither happy NOr UNNappy ..o e e e e 28%
L g o= T o o) 8%
RV L=V ] =T o] o 4%
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95. Some people seem to follow what’s going on in government and public affairs most of the time, whether
there’s an election going on or not. Others aren’t that interested. Would you say you follow what’s going on in
government and public affairs ...

Most Of the time ... .o e e 46%
Some Of the timMe ... .o e 25%
Only NOW and then .. . e s 14%
Hardly @t all ... 8%
DO T KNOW .o 7%

96. In general, how would you describe your own political viewpoint?

Liberal .o e 29%
1Y/ To o =T = | (= 27%
CONSEIVAtIVE L.ttt e e 30%
N Ot SUIE ottt et e e e e e e e 14%

97. In general, how would you describe your own political viewpoint?

Very eral o 12%
I o= = P 17%
1Y 0T [T = = 27%
CONSEIVALIVE L.t e 18%
VY CONSEIVALIVE ...ttt e ettt 12%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e 14%

98. Are you registered to vote?

Registered ..o e 70%
NOt registered .. e 30%

99. If Donald Trump runs for re-election in 2020, would that make you more or less likely to vote the Republican
Congressional candidate in the district where you live, or would it have no effect on how you vote?
Asked of registered voters

More likely to vote for the Republican Congressional candidate .......................... 26%
Less likely to vote for the Republican Congressional candidate .......................... 27%
Have no effect on your vote ChoiCe ... .. ..o 40%
N O SUNE ot e e e e 6%
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100. Did you vote in the 2016 Presidential primary or caucus in your state?
Asked of registered voters

Yes, | voted the Democratic Presidential primary or caucus ...............ccooiviiiiiant. 38%
Yes, | voted the Republican Presidential primary orcaucus ..............c.cocvviuininnn.. 36%
No, | did not vote in either the Republican or Democratic Presidential primary or caucus .19%
e o 0 I A =T 0 0 T=T 4] T 7%

101. Which candidate did you vote for in the 2016 Democratic Presidential primary or caucus in your state?

Asked of registered voters who voted in their state’s 2016 Democratic Presidential primary or caucus

Hillary Clinton .. e e e e e 64%
Martin O’ Malley ... e 3%
Bernie Sanders ... 30%
SOMEONE BlSE .ot e 3%

102. Which candidate did you vote for in the 2016 Republican Presidential primary or caucus in your state?

Asked of registered voters who voted in their state’s 2016 Republican Presidential primary or caucus

DoNald TrUMID . 63%
SOMBONE Bl ettt e 37%

103. Did you vote in the election on Tuesday, November 8, 20167
Asked of registered voters

B (= 61%

104. Who did you vote for in the election for President?

Hillary Clinton o e e e 29%
DoNald TrUMD . 28%
Gary JONNSON o e 1%
1S (=1 1%
Evan MoMUIlIN o 0%
L0 1 =T 1%
Did not vote for President ... ... e 39%

105. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ...?

D T=T o 0T o7 31%
RepUbliCaN . 26%
INdePenNent ... . 29%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page
Other
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e

106. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ...?
SIroNg DeMOCKat ...
Not very strong Democrat . ........oini i
Lean DemOCIat ...ttt
INdEpPeNdent ...

Lean RepubliCan ...

Not very strong Republican ... ... i
Strong RepubliCan .. ... . e
1N o) T P

107. Are you...?

Ml o e e
FemMale . e

108. Respondent age by category
UNer B0 ..o

109. What racial or ethnic group best describes you?
N L
BlaCK .
1T o = U o
OBl e

110. What is the highest level of education you have completed?
HS OF 188 e e
SOME COlIBGE ..ot
College grad ..o
POStgrad ..
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111. What is your marital status?

1Y =T = 45%
1T o= L= 1 (=Y [ 2%
DIVOICEA .. e 12%
WidOWEd 6%
N =Y =T =TT 31%
Domestic / civil partnership ... 5%

112. Are you the parent or guardian of any children under the age of 187
YOS ot e e 28%

113. Calculated from respondent’s state of residence

NN A oo 17%
MW St e e 24%
SOULN o 35%
L 2T 24%

114. Which of the following best describes the place where you live?

NN =TT o 1 19%
A suburb near alarge City . ....ooiniiii e 34%
A small City OF IOWN e 30%
A TURAL @rEa e e 18%

115. Overall, how would you rate your city or town as a place to live?

EXCel Nt 16%
VY OO o e 29%
1 To o o 36%
ONlY Al e 14%
POOr e 5%

116. Which of the following best describes your current employment status?

Full-ime employed ... e 38%
continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

Part-time employed . ... 13%
Self-empPloyed .. 0%
Unemployed or temporarily on layoff ... 8%
Retired . 22%
Permanently disabled ........ ... 9%
HOMMEmMaKET . 7%
Other o 2%

117. Thinking back over the last year, what was your family’s annual income?

UNder 50K . 46%
B0-100K et e 25%
BI00K OF MOIE et e e e e e e e 16%
Prefer NOt 10 SAY ..o e 14%

118. We'd like to know whether you or someone in your immediate family is currently serving or has ever served
in the U.S. military. Immediate family is defined as your parents, siblings, spouse, and children. Please check all
boxes that apply.

Military Household - | am ... o 3%
Military Household - Family ... e 7%
Military Household - | served previously ..........c.ouiiiiiii it 12%
Military Household - Family served previously ... 41%
Military Household - NONne . ... .o e 46%

119. Are you or is someone in your household a member of a labor union?

S, | A o e 6%
Yes, household memberis ... ... i 7%
NO o 87%

120. How important is religion in your life?

VEry IMPOIT ANt .. 37%
Somewhat ImpPortant ... i e 27%
NOt 100 IMPOIT ANt . 15%
Not at all iImportant . ... 21%
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121. Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services?

More than ONCE @ WEEK . ... .t e e e e 8%
ONCE @ WEEK ottt e e e e e e 17%
Once ortwice amoNnth ... o 8%
AfeW tiMES @ YEar ..o 15%
SBldOM L e e e 20%
N2 28%
DO T KNOW .o e 4%

122. Would you describe yourself as a "born-again" or evangelical Christian, or not?
(A 29%

123. People practice their religion in different ways. Outside of attending religious services, how often do you
pray?

Several times @ day  ......ouiei e 26%
L 3Tt e - 13%
AW tIMeES @ WEEK ... e 13%
ONCE A WEEK ottt e 3%
Afew times a MONth ... . 6%
SldOM L e 14%
= 17%
DO KN OW e e 7%

124. What is your present religion, if any?

PrOtE S ANt ... 35%
Roman CatholiC ... e e 21%
17T 0 T o 2%
Eastern or Greek OrthodoX . ....cooiiii i e e 1%
JBWIS N L e e 2%
MUSII L e e e e 1%
BUAANIST o e 1%
HiNAU oo e e e e 1%
N1 = 5%
A0S C e e 6%
NoOthing in PartiCUlar . ... .o e e e 22%
SOMEthiNG BlSE .ot e 5%
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Sponsorship
Fieldwork
Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents

Margin of error

Survey mode

Questions not reported

The Economist

YouGov

January 27 - 29, 2019

US Adult Population

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, and region) was selected from the 2014 American
Community Study. Voter registration was imputed from the November
2014 Current Population Survey Registration and Voting Supplement.
The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote (or non-vote). The weights range from

0.251 to 5.501, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.751.

1500
1313 (Registered voters)

=+ 3.2% (adjusted for weighting)
+ 2.8% (Registered voters)

Web-based interviews

27 questions not reported.
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